ORDINANCE NO. 9495-36

AN ORDINANCE
AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A LOAN EXTENSION AGREEMENT
WITH THE ILLINOIS HOUSING DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
FOR HOUSING CONSTRUCTION, EADS AT LINCOLN SUBDIVISION

WHEREAS, on February 19, 1990, the City Council of the City
of Urbana authorized an application to the Illinois Housing
Development Authority for Illinois Affordable Housing Trust Funds
to assist with housing rehabilitation in the city's King Park
Neighborhood and with housing construction in the city's Eads at
Lincoln Subdivision; and

WHEREAS, on April 20, 1990, the Board of Directors of the
Illinois Housing Development Authority approved the city's
application for funds; and

WHEREAS, the Illinois Housing Development Authority made a
loan in the amount of $150,000 to the city pursuant to a
Conditional Commitment letter dated November 13, 1990, for
housing construction in the Eads at Lincoln subdivision, said
loan evidenced by a note and secured by a first mortgage lien on
certain real estate located in the city, said note bearing no
interest and maturing February 5, 1994; and

WHEREAS, the city used proceeds of the loan for construction
of single-family residences in the first, 14-unit phase of the
Eads at Lincoln subdivision for sale to low-income households;
and

WHEREAS, the city has entered into an agreement with certain

Champaign County financial institutions to construct an

THIS ORDINANCE CONSISTS OF -5 PAGES.

ot

Initials <7<



additional 14 single~family residences in said Eads at Lincoln
subdivision; and

WHEREAS, the city has requested that the Illinois Housing
Development Authority extend the term of the Illinois Affordable
Housing Trust Fund loan to February 5, 1996, to allow
construction of up to 14 single-family residences in the second
phase of the Eads at Lincoln subdivision.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows.

Section 1. That the Mayor of the City of Urbana is hereby
authorized and directed to execute a Loan Extension Agreement
between the City of Urbana and the Illinois Housing Development
Authority for housing construction loan funds for the Eads at
Lincoln subdivision, a copy of which said Loan Extension
Agreement is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
reference.

Section 2. That the Mayor of the City of Urbana is further
authorized to take any action necessary in conjunction with said
Loan Extension Agreement including, but not limited to, execution
of a Mortgage, Mortgage Note, and Environmental Indemnity, copies
of which said documents are also attached hereto and incorporated

herein by reference.

PASSED by the City Council thisl7th  gay of _October ,
19 94
AVES: Hayes, Patt, Pollock, Ryan, Singer, Taylor, Whelan
NAYS:

ABSTAINS:



,” ,‘) .:":4/"’[ 4‘;;-‘—‘./1'”1.,\‘ . S ’r-\ :::
~ e | ‘ﬁ_““_; % _;,\:' . ;:"
APPROVED by the Mayor thisA&Fﬂ;ﬁcggy:qqf d>c£0$64
1 "‘l Q‘-» - . - P\O _‘.‘
49 . St AT E g e N

__ (j/p ““l“r\\x\ \\\\\

Tod Satterthwaite, Mayor


































































































